Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000543
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Voluntary Redundancies
Type of Question: Hansard Page 14, 2 June 2014
Senator: McLucas, Jan
Question:
1. How many staff have accepted voluntary redundancies since September 2013?
2. Of these, how many have been at the APS and the Executive level?

Answer:

1. Between 1 September 2013 and 30 April 2014, 121 staff accepted a voluntary redundancy.

2. 39 staff were at the APS level and 82 staff were at the Executive level.

